

IAF-Radioökologie GmbH Wilhelm-Rönsch-Str. 9 01454 Radeberg Tel.: +49 3527 48730 0 Fax: +49 3527 48730 22

> info@iaf-dresden.de www.iaf-dresden.de

30 October 2024

IAF-Radioökologie in Radeberg is part of the Eurofins Umwelt Deutschland Group







The Eurofins Umwelt Deutschland Group has taken over the IAF-Radioökologie GmbH from Radeberg in June of this year. This acquisition not only offers the opportunity to further expand services, but also allows to benefit from the Eurofins corporate network.

The companies of Eurofins Umwelt Deutschland are part of the globally active Eurofins network of businesses. With a service offering of more than 200,000 analysis methods in 900 laboratories and over 30 years of experience, the Eurofins companies are at the leading international level in the industry.

The takeover by the Eurofins Umwelt Deutschland Group will of course not change

anything for you as a customer. Our experts at IAF-Radioökologie GmbH will continue to provide you with customised solutions and professional guidance.

Our services and our high quality remain unchanged. We will continue to do everything we can to offer you the best possible service and are always available to answer any questions you may have. Thank you for your trust!

Yours sincerely

the management and the entire team of IAF- Radioökologie

